

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.3336/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-01-2025
in CRLLP No.37/2025 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

NARINDER GAMBHIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 56196/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 04-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR
Mr. Manish Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Naina Garg, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka, Adv.
Dr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kankamedla Ravindra Kumar, ASG
Mr. Siddhart Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Devraj Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shubhanshu Padhi, Adv.
M. Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Arun Jha, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1. Admitted.**
- 2. Leave granted.**
- 3. Post for hearing.**

**(VIJAY KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**